20121127000453030 1/4 \$22.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/27/2012 02:21:16 PM FILED/CERT

File Number: 126376AL

SOURCE OF TITLE: Instrument No. 20120525000186380

This instrument was prepared by Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc. 7100 E. Pleasant Valley Road Suite 100 Independence, OH 44131

(and after recording return to):

Resource Title National Agency, Inc. 7100 E. Pleasant Valley Road Suite 100 Independence, Ohio 44131

Quitclaim Deed

THE STATE OF CXa5 COUNTY		
Know All Men by These Presents: That for and in consideration of		AND 00/100 of is hereby acknowledged.
the undersigned Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc. hereby remises,		
conveys to Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Associa		
right, title, interest and claim in or to the following described real esta	ate, situated in S	helby County, Alabama, to-
wit:		

20121127000453030 2/4 \$22.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/27/2012 02:21:16 PM FILED/CERT

To have and to hold to the said Grante	e forever.
In Witness Whereof, I (we) have here	unto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) thisday of
	Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc. Namé: Debac Sims Title: VICE President
within named bargainer, and that he/s	indersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County indersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
MELINDA MARIE PENNY Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 30, 2014	My Commission expires: 9-30-2014
Send Tax Bills to:	Tax ID: 13 1 12 2 005 011.000 SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Property: 563 Cahaba Manor Drive, Pelham, AL 35124

EXHIBIT "A"

Situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 11, according to the Map and Survey of Crosscreek Cove Townhomes, as recorded in Map Book 33, Page 13, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Being the same property conveyed to Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc., by Foreclosure Deed from Corvin Auctioneering, LLC, Michael Corvin, Member, dated May 21, 2012 and recorded May 25, 2012, in Instrument No. 20120525000186380, said Probate Court, Shelby County, Alabama.

Tax ID: 13 1 12 2 005 011.000

20121127000453030 3/4 \$22.00 Shelby Coty ludge 5

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/27/2012 02:21:16 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

	tere medical adjustantial and a discourse and				
Grantor's Name	Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc.	Grantee's Name	Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association		
Mailing Address	5222 FM M60 West	Mailing Address	5222 FM 1960 Well Houston, TX 1706		
Property Address	Hauston 「TX 77000] 563 Cahaba Manor Drive	Date of Sale	9-7-12		
Froperty Address	Pelham, AL 35124	Total Purchase Price Or	\$ 75,000:00		
		Actual value Or	\$		
		Assessor's Market Value	\$ 1129000		
The purchase price evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract	or actual value claimed on this fonce) (recordation of documentary expraisal Other	evidence is not required)	- Value		
Closing Stateme					
If the conveyance above, the filing of	document presented for recordation f this form is not required.	n contains all of the requ	ired information referenced		
property and their	d mailing address - provide the nat current mailing address.				
Grantee's name an property is being of	d mailing address - provide the nation of the mail of the second of the	me of the person or person	ons to whom interest to		
Property address -	the physical address of the proper	ty being conveyed, if av	ailable.		
	date on which interest to the prope				
Total purchase priconveyed by the in	ce - the total amount paid for the postrument offered for record.	ourchase of the propert, b	oth real and personal being		
being conveyed by	he property is not being sold, the to y the instrument offered for record raiser or the assessor's current mar	. This may be evidenced	both real and personal, by an appraisal conducted		
excluding current responsibility of v	vided and the value must be determined use valuation, of the property as detailed as a large property for property tax points to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-20	etermined by the local of urposes will be used and	ficial charged with the		
and accurate. I fur	t of my knowledge and belief that rther understand that any false state penalty indicated in Code of Alab	ements claimed on this fo	orm may result in the		
Date 9-1-12		Print Down	<u>m</u> 2		
Unatteste	d(verified by)	Sign <u>Jolij</u> (Grantor/Gran	tee/Owner/Agent) circle one		
	(verified by)	(

20121127000453030 4/4 \$22.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/27/2012 02:21:16 PM FILED/CERT